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Schools in Ireland.
Dublin.—Royal College of Surgeons.—Trinity

College. — Carmichael School of Medicine.—
Peter-street Original School of- Medicine.—
Cecilia-street Medical School.—Dr. Steevens'
Hospital.

Provincial.—The Queen's Colleges of Belfast,
Cork, and Galway.

The several Schools recognised by the Royal
College of Surgeons in Ireland.

Schools in Scotland.
Edinburgh.—University.
Provincial. — Glasgow University. —Aberdeen:

King's College, Marischal College and Uni-
versity. «,

The several Schools recognised by the Royal Col-
lege of Surgeons of Edinburgh.

Schools and Hospitals in the British Dependencies
and Colonies.

The Medical College of Bengal.—The Medical
College of Madras.—The Grant Medical College
at Bombay. — Canada : The University of
Toronto.—The University of McGill College,
'Montreal; the University of Queen's College,
Kingston.—Australia, Melbourne Hospital.

In Foreign Countries.

Paris. — Montpellier. — Strasburg. — Berlin. —
Vienna. — Heidelberg.—Bonn.—Gottingen. —
Wurzburg.—Leyden. —Liege.—Pavia.—Pisa.
—Royal Caroline Institute, Stockholm.—Co-
penhagen.—New York.—Philadelphia.—-Har-
vard University, Boston.

Edmund Belfour, Secretary.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday, the 3rd day of August, 1864.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued 26,821,725

£26,821,725

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015,100
3,634,900

12,171,725

£26,821,725

Dated the 4th day of August, 1864.
W. Miller^ Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven days and other Bills ...

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14,553,000
. 3,622,186

5,155,704
13,519,626

560,770

£37,411,286

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity) ... ... 11,047,095

Other Securities 20,765,698
Notes 4,892,786
Gold and Silver Coin 705,708

£37,411,286

Dated the 4th day of August, 1864.
W. Miller, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK (Limited)
(Now AGRA AND MASTERMAN'S BANK).

Statement of AFFAIRS on 30th June, 1864.
Liabilities.

Paid up Capital
Reserve Fund
Floating Deposits and

circulation in China
Fixed Deposits
Exchange, Acceptances, &c.
Profit and Loss

?s.

Note

Sec. '.'.'.

£
1,000,000
225,000

1,551,872
3,133,874
6,382,035
89,092

£12,381,875

s.
0
0

2
15
17
18

13

d.
0
0

5
4
2
4

3

Cash Balance ...
Securities ... ...
Discounts, Loans, and Credits..
Exchange, Remittances, &c. .,

£ s. d.
1,011,143 1 4

644,471 2 5
3,967,308 11 10
6,758,952 17 8

£12,381,875 13 3

M. Balfour, General Manager.
N.B.—The above statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date than

22nd June, 1864.
No. 22882. B


