Schools in Ireland.

Dublin.—Royal College of Surgeons.—Trinity College.—Carmichael School of Medicine.— Peter-street Original School of Medicine.— Cecilia-street Medical School.—Dr. Steevens' Hospital.

Provincial.—The Queen's Colleges of Belfast, Cork, and Galway.

The several Schools recognised by the Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland.

Schools in Scotland.

Edinburgh.—University.

Provincial. — Glasgow University. —Aberdeen: King's College, Marischal College and University.

The several Schools recognised by the Royal College of Surgeons of Edinburgh.

Schools and Hospitals in the British Dependencies and Colonies.

The Medical College of Bengal.—The Medical College of Madras.—The Grant Medical College at Bombay.—Canada: The University of Toronto.—The University of McGill College, Montreal; the University of Queen's College, Kingston.—Australia, Melbourne Hospital.

In Foreign Countries.

Paris. — Montpellier. — Strasburg. — Berlin. — Vienna. — Heidelberg. — Bonn. — Göttingen. — Wurzburg. — Leyden. — Liège. — Pavia. — Pisa. — Royal Caroline Institute, Stockholm. — Copenhagen. — New York. — Philadelphia. — Harvard University, Boston.

Edmund Belfour, Secretary.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 3rd day of August, 1864.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	•••	•••	•••	•	Government Deb Other Securities Gold Coin and B Silver Bullion	•••	•••	•••	11,015,100 3,634,900 12,171,725
			_					_	
			Í	26,821,725				;	£26,821,72 5
			-					_	

Dated the 4th day of August, 1864.

W. Miller, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£			£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	(including	
Rest	3,622,186		•••	11,047,095
Public Deposits (including Ex-	•	Other Securities	•••	20,765,698
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-	•	Notes	•••	4,892,785
missioners of National Debt, and	1	Gold and Silver Coin	***	705,708
Dividend Accounts)	5,155,704			
Other Deposits	13,519,626			
Seven days and other Bills	560,770			
-			· -	
•	£37,411,286			£37,411,286
			_	

Dated the 4th day of August, 1864.

W. Miller, Chief Cashier.

AGRA AND UNITED SERVICE BANK (Limited)

(Now Agra and Masterman's Bank).

Statement of AFFAIRS on 30th June, 1864.

Statement of All Axios on John June, 1804.								
Liabilities.	£	8.	d.	Assets. £ s. d.				
Paid up Capital	1,000,000	0	0	Cash Balance 1,011,143 1 4				
Reserve Fund	225,000	0	0	Securities 644,471 2 5				
Floating Deposits and Note				Discounts, Loans, and Credits 3,967,308 11 10				
circulation in China	1,551,872	2	5	Exchange, Remittances, &c 6,758,952 17 8				
Fixed Deposits	3,133,874	15	4					
Exchange, Acceptances, &c	6,382,035	17	2	ĺ				
Profit and Loss	89,092	18	4					
								
£	12,381,875	13	3	£12,381,87 <i>5</i> 13 3				
•								

M. Balfour, General Manager.

N.B.—The above statement does not include the Branches' accounts to a later date than 22nd June, 1864.

No. 22882.